



1919 Alliant Energy Center Way  
 Madison, Wisconsin 53713  
 Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533  
 Public Works Engineering Division  
 Public Works Solid Waste Division

# ACT CHANGE ORDER

**TO:** Public Works & Transportation Committee

**C.O. NO:** 25  
**DATE:** 09/17/14

**REFERENCE:** Bid No.: 313086  
 P.O. No.: 20140655

**PROJECT:** Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions

**CONTRACTOR:** JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.

**DESCRIPTION:**

1. RQ No.: RQ#024
2. Requested By: County
3. Proposed Change: Revisions to bear den per ASI #04 (EXHIBITS)
4. Reason for Change: Requested by zoo staff for functionality

**5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: \$9,821.00**

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was .....\$9,467,600.00  
 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders..... (\$2,132,332.00)  
 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was .....\$7,335,268.00  
 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .....\$9,821.00  
 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be.....\$7,345,089.00  
 The Completion Date will be unchanged by..... 0 days  
 The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ..... May 1, 2015

**Approvals:**

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Public Works & Transportation Committee

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Controller's Division

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Contractor

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Architect / Engineer (A/E)

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Purchasing Division

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor \_\_\_\_ Purchasing \_\_\_\_ Department \_\_\_\_ A/E \_\_\_\_ PWHT \_\_\_\_



1919 Alliant Energy Center Way  
 Madison, Wisconsin 53713  
 Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533  
 Public Works Engineering Division  
 Public Works Solid Waste Division

# ACT CHANGE ORDER

**TO:** Public Works & Transportation Committee

**C.O. NO:** 26  
**DATE:** 09/17/14

**REFERENCE:** Bid No.: 313086  
 P.O. No.: 20140655

**PROJECT:** Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions

**CONTRACTOR:** JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.

**DESCRIPTION:**

1. RQ No.: RQ#037
2. Requested By: Architect
3. Proposed Change: Raise beams at concessions vestibule into soffit (CONCESSIONS)
4. Reason for Change: Beams installed lower than intended by WDM

5. **TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:** **\$2,902.00**

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was .....\$9,467,600.00  
 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders..... (\$2,122,511.00)  
 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was .....\$7,345,089.00  
 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .....\$2,902.00  
 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be.....\$7,347,991.00  
 The Completion Date will be unchanged by..... 0 days  
 The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ..... May 1, 2015

**Approvals:**

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Public Works & Transportation Committee

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Controller's Division

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Contractor

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Architect / Engineer (A/E)

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Purchasing Division

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor \_\_\_\_ Purchasing \_\_\_\_ Department \_\_\_\_ A/E \_\_\_\_ PWHT \_\_\_\_



1919 Alliant Energy Center Way  
 Madison, Wisconsin 53713  
 Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533  
 Public Works Engineering Division  
 Public Works Solid Waste Division

# ACT CHANGE ORDER

**TO:** Public Works & Transportation Committee

**C.O. NO:** 27  
**DATE:** 09/17/14

**REFERENCE:** Bid No.: 313086  
 P.O. No.: 20140655

**PROJECT:** Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions

**CONTRACTOR:** JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.

**DESCRIPTION:**

1. RQ No.: RQ#009
2. Requested By: Engineer
3. Proposed Change: Changes to structural drawings per CB #02 issued by MP2 (EXHIBITS)
4. Reason for Change: Adjust footing depth to reach suitable soils, additional formwork and pouring required

**5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: \$7,637.00**

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was .....\$9,467,600.00  
 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders..... (\$2,119,609.00)  
 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was .....\$7,347,991.00  
 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .....\$7,637.00  
 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be.....\$7,355,628.00  
 The Completion Date will be unchanged by..... 0 days  
 The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ..... May 1, 2015

**Approvals:**

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Public Works & Transportation Committee

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Controller's Division

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Contractor

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Architect / Engineer (A/E)

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Purchasing Division

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor \_\_\_\_ Purchasing \_\_\_\_ Department \_\_\_\_ A/E \_\_\_\_ PWHT \_\_\_\_



1919 Alliant Energy Center Way  
 Madison, Wisconsin 53713  
 Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533  
 Public Works Engineering Division  
 Public Works Solid Waste Division

# ACT CHANGE ORDER

**TO:** Public Works & Transportation Committee

**C.O. NO:** 28  
**DATE:** 09/17/14

**REFERENCE:** Bid No.: 313086  
 P.O. No.: 20140655

**PROJECT:** Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions

**CONTRACTOR:** JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.

**DESCRIPTION:**

1. RQ No.: RQ#049
2. Requested By: Architect
3. Proposed Change: Credit to offset CO #19 (EXHIBITS)
4. Reason for Change: Credit for cagework revisions

5. **TOTAL DEDUCT TO CONTRACT:** **(\$3,653.00)**

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was .....\$9,467,600.00  
 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders..... (\$2,111,972.00)  
 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was .....\$7,355,628.00  
 The Contract amount will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of ..... (\$3,653.00)  
 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be.....\$7,351,975.00  
 The Completion Date will be unchanged by..... 0 days  
 The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ..... May 1, 2015

**Approvals:**

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Public Works & Transportation Committee

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Controller's Division

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Contractor

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Architect / Engineer (A/E)

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Purchasing Division

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor \_\_\_\_ Purchasing \_\_\_\_ Department \_\_\_\_ A/E \_\_\_\_ PWHT \_\_\_\_